

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3**

**PROJECT NO. 090W-451  
PCN NO. i5ac  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 74,311.87**

**COUNTY: Lawrence      Erosion Control on I90 near  
Whitewood**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Kaski Inc. Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,167.23	2,167.23	6,500.00	6,500.00
002 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	126.78	126.78	250.00	250.00
003 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	90.00		0.00	1.17	105.30	1.00	90.00
004 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	310.00		0.00	9.57	2,966.70	10.00	3,100.00
005 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	185.69	185.69	250.00	250.00
006 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	80.00		0.00	210.03	16,802.40	325.00	26,000.00
007 Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	160.00		0.00	6.53	1,044.80	2.00	320.00
008 2 Post Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	337.24	674.48	200.00	400.00
009 Reset Fence	Ft	90.00		0.00	6.53	587.70	3.00	270.00
010 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	80.00		0.00	18.95	1,516.00	5.00	400.00
011 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,042.95	3,042.95	2,000.00	2,000.00
012 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	505.26	505.26	500.00	500.00
013 Class C Riprap	Ton	547.00		0.00	56.57	30,943.79	50.00	27,350.00
014 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	704.84	704.84	2,000.00	2,000.00
015 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	12.45	622.50	6.00	300.00
016 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	520.00		0.00	2.52	1,310.40	3.50	1,820.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>63,306.82</b>		<b>71,550.00</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3**

**PROJECT NO. 090W-451  
PCN NO. i5ac  
Engineer's Estimate \$**

**COUNTY: Lawrence      Erosion Control on I90 near  
Whitewood**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Steve Lehrkamp Ent. Herried SD		RCS Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	7,583.42	7,583.42
002 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	330.00	330.00	119.26	119.26
003 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	90.00	4.00	360.00	3.00	270.00	3.87	348.30
004 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	310.00	12.00	3,720.00	8.00	2,480.00	15.47	4,795.70
005 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	700.00	700.00	330.00	330.00	301.46	301.46
006 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	80.00	300.00	24,000.00	350.00	28,000.00	295.50	23,640.00
007 Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	160.00	4.00	640.00	3.20	512.00	9.09	1,454.40
008 2 Post Panel	Each	2.00	200.00	400.00	275.00	550.00	225.48	450.96
009 Reset Fence	Ft	90.00	2.50	225.00	3.75	337.50	5.34	480.60
010 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	80.00	10.00	800.00	18.81	1,504.80	11.32	905.60
011 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	3,427.25	3,427.25	3,179.63	3,179.63
012 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00	800.00	800.00	707.41	707.41
013 Class C Riprap	Ton	547.00	61.00	33,367.00	53.00	28,991.00	63.64	34,811.08
014 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	900.00	900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,820.07	3,820.07
015 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	50.00	8.00	400.00	10.00	500.00	9.91	495.50
016 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	520.00	3.00	1,560.00	4.00	2,080.00	3.03	1,575.60
017								
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>75,472.00</b>		<b>78,212.55</b>		<b>84,668.99</b>